Snohomish County

BID TABULATION DETAILS

Project Name
Project Numbers
Bid No.

Bid Date

Total No of Bidders

Elliott Road Flood Reduction

RR48671,WC8671,RR48140,WC8140

PW-24-0355SB
02/27/2025

7

Bid Item Description

No.

01. PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

CLEARING

3
4 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND

OBSTRUCTIONS

5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC.

PAVEMENT

6 REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS
7 DECOMMISSIONING WELLS
8 ROADWAY PULVERIZATION AND

GRADING
02. GRADING

9 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL
10 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL

04. DRAINAGE

11 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

12 QUARRY SPALLS

13 STREAMBED SEDIMENT

14 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

15 DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 12 IN.

DIAM.

16 ANDERSON CREEK
DECOMMISSIONING

08. STRUCTURE

17 TEMPORARY BRIDGE

18 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A

19

20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27

28
29
30

INCL. HAUL

SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION

CL. A, INCL. HAUL

CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE
CONCRETE CLASS 4000D FOR DECK
ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE
GALVANIZED ST. REINF. BAR
PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER 18"

VOIDED SLAB

BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB
GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL

BRIDGE RAILING TYPE 3-TUBE CURB

MOUNT RAIL

CONSTRUCTING 3 FT. DIAM. SHAFT

QA SHAFT TEST
UTILITY SUPPORTS

09. SURFACING

31

32
33

CRUSHED SURFACING BASE

COURSE

CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE
2-1/2 IN. MINUS CHIPS

14. HOT MIX ASPHALT

34
35
36
37
38

HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22
ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT
HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END

JOB MIX COMPLIANCE CREDIT

Quantity

1.00
5.65
0.40
1.00

180.00

24,000.00
1.00

1,890.00

6,830.00
23,200.00

2,600.00
20.00
340.00
1.00

113.00

400.00

1.00

330.00
1.00

122.00
42.00
12,400.00
5,500.00
353.00

200.00
125.00

194.00

325.00
6.00
14.00

1,460.00

20.00

2,000.00

1,000.00
1,000.00
72.00

-1.00

COMPACTION COMPLIANCE CREDIT -1.00

17. EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

39
40
41

Report Generated on 02/27/2025 3:14 PM

ESC LEAD
TOPSOIL TYPE A

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

100.00
0.70
430.00

[Timezone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)]

Unit

L.S.
ACRE
ACRE
L.S.

SY.

EST.
L.S.

S.Y.

Cc..
TON

C..
TON
TON
L.S.
L.F.

C..

L.S.
C..

L.S.

C.Y.
C..
LB.
LB.
L.F.

SY.
C..
L.F.

L.F.
EACH
EACH

TON

TON
TON

TON
CALC
L.F.
CALC
CALC

DAY
ACRE
SY.

Calculated By:

Checked By:

Construction Manager:

Project Manager:

Engineering Services

Average Unit Bid
price

532,737.00
21,249.71
17,095.71
13,634.29

25.57

1.00
6,295.71

7.78

56.89
24.21

58.43
87.00
83.49
241,678.80

153.43

74.86

127,267.00

67.98
62,283.29

1,415.14
2,626.43
1.95
4.26

836.00

505.29
89.29

366.00

939.88
3,015.43
627.86

53.34

143.00

48.88

160.43
1.00
64.14
1.00

1.00

157.29
48,372.43
9.94

Director:

Name

Engineer Estimate

Unit Price

630,100.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
18,000.00

50.00

1.00
7,500.00

15.00

40.00
45.00

50.00
100.00
100.00

200,000.00

180.00

20.00

180,000.00

75.00

50,000.00

1,200.00
1,400.00
2.00
3.00
860.00

560.00
50.00

450.00

2,700.00
4,000.00
2,500.00

60.00

100.00

60.00

200.00
1.00
100.00
1.00

1.00

150.00
50,000.00
10.00

Total

630,100.00
56,500.00
2,000.00
18,000.00

9,000.00

24,000.00
7,500.00

28,350.00

273,200.00
1,044,000.00

130,000.00
2,000.00
34,000.00
200,000.00

20,340.00

8,000.00

180,000.00

24,750.00

50,000.00

146,400.00
58,800.00
24,800.00
16,500.00

303,580.00

112,000.00
6,250.00

87,300.00

877,500.00
24,000.00
35,000.00

87,600.00

2,000.00

120,000.00

200,000.00
1,000.00
7,200.00

-1.00

-1.00

15,000.00
35,000.00
4,300.00

Signature

Bidder 1

Scarsella Bros., Inc.

Unit Price

550,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
12,500.00

20.00

1.00
6,000.00
8.60

31.25
23.45

40.00
150.00
82.45
649,077.63

175.00

15.00

50,000.00

62.85

75,000.00

1,950.00
3,060.00
1.65
4.25
740.00

533.00
90.00

300.00

826.15
7,560.00
500.00

58.40

80.00

47.15

140.00
1.00
100.00
1.00

1.00

300.00
55,000.00
6.00

Total

550,000.00
56,500.00
4,000.00
12,500.00

3,600.00

24,000.00
6,000.00

16,254.00

213,437.50
544,040.00

104,000.00
3,000.00
28,033.00
649,077.63

19,775.00

6,000.00

50,000.00

20,740.50

75,000.00

237,900.00
128,520.00
20,460.00
23,375.00
261,220.00

106,600.00
11,250.00

58,200.00

268,498.75
45,360.00
7,000.00

85,264.00

1,600.00

94,300.00

140,000.00
1,000.00
7,200.00

-1.00

-1.00

30,000.00
38,500.00
2,580.00

Date

Bidder 2

KLB Construction, Inc.

Unit Price

400,000.00
45,000.00
1,695.00
7,210.00

20.00

1.00
4,990.00

4.35

160.00
1.00

80.00
34.00
70.00
88,000.00

130.00

20.00

1,000.00

150.00

10,000.00

1,330.00
2,830.00
1.80
3.40

1,240.00

450.00
125.00

500.00

825.00
6,500.00
800.00

36.00

500.00

35.00

155.00
1.00
85.00
1.00

1.00

10.00
75,000.00
4.60

Total

400,000.00
254,250.00
678.00
7,210.00

3,600.00

24,000.00
4,990.00

8,221.50

1,092,800.00
23,200.00

208,000.00
680.00
23,800.00
88,000.00

14,690.00

8,000.00

1,000.00

49,500.00
10,000.00

162,260.00
118,860.00
22,320.00
18,700.00
437,720.00

90,000.00
15,625.00

97,000.00

268,125.00
39,000.00
11,200.00

52,560.00

10,000.00

70,000.00

155,000.00
1,000.00
6,120.00

-1.00

-1.00

1,000.00
52,500.00
1,978.00
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Snohomish County

BID TABULATION DETAILS

Bid Item Description Quantity
No.
01. PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 1.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 5.65
3 CLEARING 0.40
4 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND 1.00
OBSTRUCTIONS
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. 180.00
PAVEMENT
6 REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 24,000.00
7 DECOMMISSIONING WELLS 1.00
8 ROADWAY PULVERIZATION AND 1,890.00
GRADING
02. GRADING
9 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 6,830.00
10 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 23,200.00
04. DRAINAGE
11 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2,600.00
12 QUARRY SPALLS 20.00
13 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 340.00
14 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 1.00
15 DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 12 IN. 113.00
DIAM.
16 ANDERSON CREEK 400.00
DECOMMISSIONING
08. STRUCTURE
17 TEMPORARY BRIDGE 1.00
18 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A 330.00
INCL. HAUL
19 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION 1.00
CL. A, INCL. HAUL
20 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 122.00

21 CONCRETE CLASS 4000D FOR DECK 42.00

22  ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 12,400.00

23 GALVANIZED ST. REINF. BAR 5,500.00

24 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER 18"  353.00
VOIDED SLAB

25 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 200.00

26 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 125.00

27 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE 3-TUBE CURB 194.00
MOUNT RAIL

28 CONSTRUCTING 3 FT. DIAM. SHAFT  325.00

29 QA SHAFT TEST 6.00

30 UTILITY SUPPORTS 14.00
09. SURFACING

31 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE 1,460.00

COURSE
32 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 20.00

33 2-1/2 IN. MINUS CHIPS 2,000.00
14. HOT MIX ASPHALT
34 HMACL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 1,000.00

35 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 1,000.00

36 HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END 72.00

37 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE CREDIT -1.00
38 COMPACTION COMPLIANCE CREDIT -1.00

17. EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

39 ESCLEAD 100.00
40 TOPSOIL TYPE A 0.70
41 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 430.00

Report Generated on 02/27/2025 3:14 PM
[Timezone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)]

Unit

L.S.
ACRE
ACRE
L.S.

S.Y.

EST.
L.S.

S.Y.

C.Y.
TON

C..
TON
TON
L.S.
L.F.

C..

L.S.
C..

L.S.

C.Y.
C.y.
LB.
LB.
L.F.

S.Y.
C.y.
L.F.

L.F.
EACH
EACH

TON

TON
TON

TON
CALC
L.F.
CALC
CALC

DAY
ACRE
S.Y.

Average Unit Bid
price

532,737.00
21,249.71
17,095.71
13,634.29

25.57

1.00
6,295.71
7.78

56.89
24.21

58.43
87.00
83.49
241,678.80

153.43

74.86

127,267.00

67.98
62,283.29

1,415.14
2,626.43
1.95
4.26
836.00

505.29
89.29

366.00

939.88
3,015.43
627.86

53.34

143.00

48.88

160.43
1.00
64.14
1.00

1.00

157.29
48,372.43
9.94

Bidder 3

O M A Construction Inc

Unit Price

550,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00

5,000.00

20.00

1.00
10,000.00

3.00

32.00
16.00

65.00
75.00
60.00
175,000.00

250.00

300.00

180,000.00

40.00

125,000.00

1,800.00
2,200.00
2.00
4.00
900.00

500.00
100.00

330.00

900.00
1,500.00
500.00

75.00

110.00

25.00

150.00
1.00
70.00
1.00

1.00

250.00
4,000.00
9.00

Total

550,000.00
169,500.00
12,000.00

5,000.00

3,600.00

24,000.00
10,000.00

5,670.00

218,560.00
371,200.00

169,000.00
1,500.00
20,400.00
175,000.00

28,250.00

120,000.00

180,000.00

13,200.00

125,000.00

219,600.00
92,400.00
24,800.00
22,000.00

317,700.00

100,000.00
12,500.00

64,020.00

292,500.00
9,000.00
7,000.00

109,500.00

2,200.00

50,000.00

150,000.00
1,000.00
5,040.00

-1.00

-1.00

25,000.00
2,800.00
3,870.00

Bidder 4

Marshbank Construction,

Unit Price

540,000.00
25,000.00
17,000.00
20,000.00

30.00

1.00
10,000.00

15.00

52.00
31.00

62.00
65.00
75.00
200,000.00

175.00

50.00

123,500.00

76.00

85,000.00

881.00
4,750.00
2.60
4.00
635.00

570.00
65.00

290.00

780.00
1,265.00
530.00

60.00

70.00

60.00

150.00
1.00
100.00
1.00

1.00

100.00
58,100.00
25.00

Inc.

Total

540,000.00
141,250.00
6,800.00
20,000.00

5,400.00

24,000.00
10,000.00

28,350.00

355,160.00
719,200.00

161,200.00
1,300.00
25,500.00
200,000.00

19,775.00

20,000.00

123,500.00

25,080.00

85,000.00

107,482.00
199,500.00
32,240.00
22,000.00
224,155.00

114,000.00
8,125.00

56,260.00

253,500.00
7,590.00
7,420.00

87,600.00

1,400.00

120,000.00

150,000.00
1,000.00
7,200.00

-1.00

-1.00

10,000.00
40,670.00
10,750.00

Bidder 5

Konnerup Construction, Inc.

Unit Price

590,000.00
15,000.00
18,000.00
20,000.00

20.00

1.00
2,000.00

10.00

50.00
45.00

60.00
60.00
100.00
50,000.00

60.00

80.00

100,000.00

40.00

20,000.00

1,800.00
1,200.00
1.80
4.70
800.00

300.00
68.00

382.00

900.00
1,350.00
400.00

52.00

60.00

60.00

175.00
1.00
5.00
1.00

1.00

90.00
16,500.00
10.00

Total

590,000.00
84,750.00
7,200.00
20,000.00

3,600.00

24,000.00
2,000.00

18,900.00

341,500.00
1,044,000.00

156,000.00
1,200.00
34,000.00
50,000.00

6,780.00

32,000.00

100,000.00

13,200.00
20,000.00

219,600.00
50,400.00
22,320.00
25,850.00

282,400.00

60,000.00
8,500.00

74,108.00

292,500.00
8,100.00
5,600.00

75,920.00

1,200.00

120,000.00

175,000.00
1,000.00
360.00
-1.00

-1.00

9,000.00
11,550.00
4,300.00
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Snohomish County

BID TABULATION DETAILS

Bid Item Description Quantity
No.
01. PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 1.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 5.65
3 CLEARING 0.40

4 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND 1.00
OBSTRUCTIONS

5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. 180.00
PAVEMENT
6 REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS  24,000.00
7 DECOMMISSIONING WELLS 1.00
8 ROADWAY PULVERIZATION AND 1,890.00
GRADING
02. GRADING

9 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 6,830.00

10 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL
04. DRAINAGE

11 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL  2,600.00

12 QUARRY SPALLS 20.00
13 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 340.00

14 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 1.00

15 DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 12 IN. 113.00
DIAM.
16 ANDERSON CREEK 400.00
DECOMMISSIONING
08. STRUCTURE
17 TEMPORARY BRIDGE 1.00

18 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A 330.00
INCL. HAUL

19 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION  1.00
CL. A, INCL. HAUL

20 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 122.00

21 CONCRETE CLASS 4000D FOR DECK 42.00

22  ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 12,400.00

23 GALVANIZED ST. REINF. BAR 5,500.00

24 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER 18"  353.00
VOIDED SLAB

25 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 200.00

26 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 125.00

27 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE 3-TUBE CURB 194.00
MOUNT RAIL

28 CONSTRUCTING 3 FT. DIAM. SHAFT  325.00

29 QA SHAFT TEST 6.00

30 UTILITY SUPPORTS 14.00
09. SURFACING

31 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE
COURSE

32 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 20.00

33 2-1/2 IN. MINUS CHIPS 2,000.00
14. HOT MIX ASPHALT
34 HMACL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 1,000.00

35 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 1,000.00

36 HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END 72.00
37 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE CREDIT -1.00
38 COMPACTION COMPLIANCE CREDIT -1.00

17. EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

39 ESCLEAD 100.00
40 TOPSOIL TYPE A 0.70
41 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 430.00

Report Generated on 02/27/2025 3:14 PM
[Timezone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)]

23,200.00

1,460.00

Unit

L.S.
ACRE
ACRE
L.S.

S.Y.

EST.
L.S.

S.Y.

C.Y.
TON

C..
TON
TON
L.S.
L.F.

C..

L.S.
C..

L.S.

C.Y.
C.y.
LB.
LB.
L.F.

S.Y.
C.y.
L.F.

L.F.
EACH
EACH

TON

TON
TON

TON
CALC
L.F.
CALC
CALC

DAY
ACRE
S.Y.

Average Unit Bid
price

532,737.00
21,249.71
17,095.71
13,634.29

25.57

1.00
6,295.71
7.78

56.89
24.21

58.43
87.00
83.49
241,678.80

153.43

74.86

127,267.00

67.98
62,283.29

1,415.14
2,626.43
1.95
4.26
836.00

505.29
89.29

366.00

939.88
3,015.43
627.86

53.34

143.00

48.88

160.43
1.00
64.14
1.00

1.00

157.29
48,372.43
9.94

Bidder 6

Strider Construction Co.,

Unit Price

675,000.00
10,500.00
10,000.00

5,000.00

23.00

1.00
1,500.00
3.50

30.00
25.00

55.00
150.00
85.00
275,000.00

125.00

40.00

182,500.00

47.00

75,000.00

1,175.00
3,500.00
1.80
4.50
650.00

450.00
82.00

350.00

1,000.00
1,400.00
430.00

45.00

135.00

70.00

155.00
1.00
25.00
1.00

1.00

100.00
60,000.00
9.00

Inc.

Total

675,000.00
59,325.00
4,000.00

5,000.00

4,140.00

24,000.00
1,500.00

6,615.00

204,900.00
580,000.00

143,000.00
3,000.00
28,900.00
275,000.00

14,125.00

16,000.00

182,500.00

15,510.00

75,000.00

143,350.00
147,000.00
22,320.00
24,750.00
229,450.00

90,000.00
10,250.00

67,900.00

325,000.00
8,400.00
6,020.00

65,700.00

2,700.00

140,000.00

155,000.00
1,000.00
1,800.00

-1.00

-1.00

10,000.00
42,000.00
3,870.00

Bidder 7

Faber Construction, Corp

Unit Price

424,159.00
13,248.00
32,975.00
25,730.00

46.00

1.00
9,580.00

10.00

43.00
28.00

47.00
75.00
112.00
254,674.00

159.00

19.00

253,869.00

60.00

45,983.00

970.00
845.00
2.00
5.00
887.00

734.00
95.00

410.00

1,348.00
1,533.00
1,235.00

47.00

46.00

45.00

198.00
1.00
64.00
1.00

1.00

251.00
70,007.00
6.00

Total

424,159.00
74,851.20
13,190.00
25,730.00

8,280.00

24,000.00
9,580.00

18,900.00

293,690.00
649,600.00

122,200.00
1,500.00
38,080.00
254,674.00

17,967.00

7,600.00

253,869.00

19,800.00

45,983.00

118,340.00
35,490.00
24,800.00
27,500.00

313,111.00

146,800.00
11,875.00

79,540.00

438,100.00
9,198.00
17,290.00

68,620.00

920.00

90,000.00

198,000.00
1,000.00
4,608.00

-1.00

-1.00

25,100.00
49,004.90
2,580.00
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Snohomish County

BID TABULATION DETAILS

Bid Item Description
No.

42  PLASTIC COVERING

43  STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE

44  STREET CLEANING

45  FINE COMPOST

46 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION
CONTROL

47 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

48 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

49 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE

50 HYDROSEED WETLAND
RESTORATION SEED MIX

51 HYDROSEED ROADSIDE
RESTORATION SEED MIX

18. TRAFFIC

52 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31

53 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-
FLARED TERMINAL

54 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION
SECTION TYPE 24

55 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11

56 TEMPORARY BARRIER

57  PAINT LINE

58 PERMANENT SIGNING

59 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-
LONG DURATION

60 PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC
CONTROL SIGNAL

61 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC
CONTROL

62 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

63 FLAGGERS

64 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

65 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE
SIGN

66 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY

67 REDUCED BEAM GUARDRAIL (TYPE

31) TRANSITION SECTION

19. OTHER ITEMS

68
69

70
71
72
73
74

75
76
i

78

79
80

81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93

TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE
SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION

CLASS B
STRUCTURE SURVEYING

ROADWAY SURVEYING
WIRE FENCE TYPE 2

SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE

CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR

SEPARATION
FORCE ACCOUNT

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT
SPCC PLAN

TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM

FOR BRIDGE
POTHOLING

RESOLUTION OF UTILITY
CONFLICTS

ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL

SALVAGE

AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE CREDIT

BIAXIAL GEOGRID
CONDUIT PVC PIPE 4-IN. DIAM.

CONDUIT STEEL PIPE 4-IN. DIAM.

TEMPORARY ACCESS

SMALL WOOD HABITAT CLUSTER
LARGE WOOD HABITAT CLUSTER
DEFORMABLE GRADE CONTROL

WILDLIFE EXCLUSION FENCE

SETTLEMENT PLATE INSTALLATION

AND SURVEY
APPRENTICESHIP INCENTIVE

APPRENTICESHIP PENALTY

Report Generated on 02/27/2025 3:14 PM
[Timezone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)]

Quantity

3,450.00
80.00

240.00
0.40

50,000.00

3.00
2,470.00
4,030.00
3.14

0.40

54.00
2.00

2.00

2.00
1,465.00
3,280.00
1.00
1,465.00

1.00
1.00

1.00
320.00
254.00

960.00

20,000.00
2.00

1.00

1,540.00

1.00
1.00
1,820.00
1.00

12,300.00

60,000.00
20,000.00
1.00
1.00

3.00

10,000.00
10,000.00

-1.00
2,480.00
625.00
235.00
1.00
42.00
2.00
5.00
4,000.00

1.00

1.00
-1.00

Unit

SY.
SY.

HR
ACRE
EST.

ACRE
L.F.
L.F.

ACRE

ACRE

L.F.
EACH

EACH

EACH
L.F.
L.F.
L.S.
L.F.

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.
HR
S.F.
HR

EST.
EACH

L.S.
S.F.

L.S.
L.S.
L.F.
EACH
S.Y.

EST.
CALC
L.S.
L.S.

EACH
EST.

EST.

CALC
S.Y.
L.F.
L.F.
L.S.
EACH
EACH
EACH
L.F.
L.S.

L.S.

CALC

Average Unit Bid
price

2.92
58.00

193.86
47,860.43
1.00

37,365.86
5.13
6.13

14,625.43

8,646.86

65.21
4,483.29

3,030.57

2,182.43
41.29
1.89
5,767.57
2.98

63,139.29
41,101.43

71,070.57
79.70
26.43

6.14

1.00
3,049.00

4,788.14

4.75

20,506.57
37,298.86
13.71
1,482.00

3.67

1.00

1.00
2,453.14
171,711.29

863.86
1.00

1.00

1.00

5.29

32.29
55.57
140,081.71
1,644.00
6,652.43
2,228.14
14.61

22,401.00

1,000.00
1.00

Engineer Estimate

Unit Price
5.00
100.00

120.00
30,000.00

1.00

30,000.00
5.00
8.00

18,000.00

18,000.00

150.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

1,000.00
30.00
2.00
5,000.00
2.00

80,000.00

25,000.00

11,000.00
100.00
50.00

15.00

1.00
1,000.00

5,000.00

5.00

40,000.00
40,000.00
40.00
2,000.00

5.00

1.00

1.00
5,000.00
100,000.00

500.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

10.00
35.00
100.00
100,000.00
2,000.00
15,000.00
1,000.00
5.00

10,000.00

1,000.00
1.00

Total
17,250.00
8,000.00

28,800.00
12,000.00

50,000.00

90,000.00
12,350.00
32,240.00

56,520.00

7,200.00

8,100.00
10,000.00

4,000.00

2,000.00
43,950.00
6,560.00
5,000.00
2,930.00

80,000.00

25,000.00

11,000.00
32,000.00
12,700.00

14,400.00

20,000.00
2,000.00

5,000.00

7,700.00

40,000.00
40,000.00
72,800.00

2,000.00

61,500.00

60,000.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
100,000.00

1,500.00
10,000.00

10,000.00

-1.00
24,800.00
21,875.00
23,500.00

100,000.00
84,000.00
30,000.00

5,000.00
20,000.00

10,000.00

1,000.00
-1.00

Bidder 1

Scarsella Bros., Inc.

Unit Price
2.75
65.00

200.00
70,000.00

1.00

35,550.00
3.50
6.00

8,750.00

8,750.00

45.00
4,000.00

1,800.00

1,750.00
20.00
1.50
500.00
3.00

31,205.00

15,000.00

30,000.00
75.90
30.00

5.00

1.00
2,700.00

5,000.00

2.50

25,000.00
25,000.00
11.50
1,350.00

1.50

1.00

1.00
5,000.00
180,000.00

1,100.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

2.90
35.00
65.00
85,000.00
385.00
5,510.00
1,000.00
12.75

33,725.00

1,000.00
1.00

Total
9,487.50
5,200.00

48,000.00
28,000.00

50,000.00

106,650.00
8,645.00
24,180.00

27,475.00

3,500.00

2,430.00
8,000.00

3,600.00

3,500.00
29,300.00
4,920.00
500.00
4,395.00

31,205.00

15,000.00

30,000.00
24,288.00
7,620.00

4,800.00

20,000.00
5,400.00

5,000.00

3,850.00

25,000.00
25,000.00
20,930.00

1,350.00

18,450.00

60,000.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
180,000.00

3,300.00
10,000.00

10,000.00

-1.00
7,192.00
21,875.00
15,275.00
85,000.00
16,170.00
11,020.00
5,000.00
51,000.00

33,725.00

1,000.00
-1.00

Bidder 2

KLB Construction, Inc.

Unit Price
3.20
17.00

165.00
32,000.00

1.00

45,000.00
7.40
7.40

12,300.00

6,900.00

70.00
4,990.00

3,200.00

2,100.00
20.00
1.50
10,000.00
3.00

35,000.00

10,000.00

90,000.00
72.00
30.00

1.00

1.00

3,050.00

1,000.00

1.00

15,000.00
20,000.00
12.00
1,500.00

1.50

1.00

1.00
1,000.00
73,000.00

625.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

2.60

26.00
22.00
285,000.00
950.00
5,650.00
1,300.00
10.00

20,000.00

1,000.00
1.00

Total
11,040.00
1,360.00

39,600.00
12,800.00

50,000.00

135,000.00
18,278.00
29,822.00

38,622.00

2,760.00

3,780.00
9,980.00

6,400.00

4,200.00
29,300.00
4,920.00
10,000.00
4,395.00

35,000.00
10,000.00

90,000.00
23,040.00
7,620.00

960.00

20,000.00
6,100.00

1,000.00

1,540.00

15,000.00
20,000.00
21,840.00

1,500.00

18,450.00

60,000.00
20,000.00

1,000.00
73,000.00

1,875.00
10,000.00

10,000.00

-1.00
6,448.00
16,250.00
5,170.00
285,000.00
39,900.00
11,300.00
6,500.00
40,000.00

20,000.00

1,000.00
-1.00
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Snohomish County

BID TABULATION DETAILS

Bid Item Description
No.

42  PLASTIC COVERING

43  STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE

44  STREET CLEANING

45  FINE COMPOST

46 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION
CONTROL

47 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

48 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

49 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE

50 HYDROSEED WETLAND
RESTORATION SEED MIX

51 HYDROSEED ROADSIDE
RESTORATION SEED MIX

18. TRAFFIC

52 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31

53 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-
FLARED TERMINAL

54 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION
SECTION TYPE 24

55 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11

56 TEMPORARY BARRIER

57  PAINT LINE

58 PERMANENT SIGNING

59 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-
LONG DURATION

60 PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC
CONTROL SIGNAL

61 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC
CONTROL

62 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

63 FLAGGERS

64 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

65 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE
SIGN

66 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY

67 REDUCED BEAM GUARDRAIL (TYPE

31) TRANSITION SECTION

19. OTHER ITEMS

68
69

70
71
72
73
74

75
76
'

78

79
80

81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93

Report Generated on 02/27/2025 3:14 PM

TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE
SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION

CLASS B
STRUCTURE SURVEYING

ROADWAY SURVEYING
WIRE FENCE TYPE 2

SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE

CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR

SEPARATION
FORCE ACCOUNT

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT
SPCC PLAN

TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM

FOR BRIDGE
POTHOLING

RESOLUTION OF UTILITY
CONFLICTS

ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL

SALVAGE

AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE CREDIT

BIAXIAL GEOGRID
CONDUIT PVC PIPE 4-IN. DIAM.

CONDUIT STEEL PIPE 4-IN. DIAM.

TEMPORARY ACCESS

SMALL WOOD HABITAT CLUSTER
LARGE WOOD HABITAT CLUSTER
DEFORMABLE GRADE CONTROL

WILDLIFE EXCLUSION FENCE

SETTLEMENT PLATE INSTALLATION

AND SURVEY
APPRENTICESHIP INCENTIVE

APPRENTICESHIP PENALTY

Quantity

3,450.00
80.00

240.00
0.40

50,000.00

3.00
2,470.00
4,030.00
3.14

0.40

54.00
2.00

2.00

2.00
1,465.00
3,280.00
1.00
1,465.00

1.00
1.00

1.00
320.00
254.00

960.00

20,000.00
2.00

1.00

1,540.00

1.00
1.00
1,820.00
1.00

12,300.00

60,000.00
20,000.00
1.00
1.00

3.00

10,000.00
10,000.00

-1.00
2,480.00
625.00
235.00
1.00
42.00
2.00
5.00
4,000.00

1.00

1.00
-1.00

[Timezone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)]

Unit

S.Y.
S.Y.

HR
ACRE
EST.

ACRE
L.F.
L.F.

ACRE

ACRE

L.F.
EACH

EACH

EACH
L.F.
L.F.
L.S.
L.F.

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.
HR
S.F.
HR

EST.
EACH

L.S.
S.F.

L.S.
L.S.
L.F.
EACH
S.Y.

EST.
CALC
L.S.
L.S.

EACH
EST.

EST.

CALC
S.Y.
L.F.
L.F.
L.S.
EACH
EACH
EACH
L.F.
L.S.

L.S.

CALC

Average Unit Bid
price

2.92
58.00

193.86
47,860.43
1.00

37,365.86
5.13
6.13

14,625.43

8,646.86

65.21
4,483.29

3,030.57

2,182.43
41.29
1.89
5,767.57
2.98

63,139.29
41,101.43

71,070.57
79.70
26.43

6.14

1.00
3,049.00

4,788.14

4.75

20,506.57
37,298.86
13.71
1,482.00

3.67

1.00

1.00
2,453.14
171,711.29

863.86
1.00

1.00

1.00

5.29

32.29
55.57
140,081.71
1,644.00
6,652.43
2,228.14
14.61

22,401.00

1,000.00
1.00

Bidder 3

O M A Construction Inc

Unit Price
2.00
20.00

110.00
6,000.00

1.00

8,000.00
4.00
2.00

25,000.00

10,000.00

85.00
1,200.00

2,500.00

2,500.00
40.00
2.00
7,500.00
3.25

50,000.00

200,000.00

175,000.00
90.00
6.00

8.00

1.00
2,500.00

5,000.00

2.00

18,000.00
40,000.00
15.00
1,200.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
5,000.00
100,000.00

1,000.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

8.00

40.00
75.00
125,000.00
2,200.00
2,000.00
500.00
18.00

4,000.00

1,000.00
1.00

Total
6,900.00
1,600.00

26,400.00
2,400.00

50,000.00

24,000.00
9,880.00
8,060.00

78,500.00

4,000.00

4,590.00
2,400.00

5,000.00

5,000.00
58,600.00
6,560.00
7,500.00
4,761.25

50,000.00

200,000.00

175,000.00
28,800.00
1,524.00

7,680.00

20,000.00
5,000.00

5,000.00

3,080.00

18,000.00
40,000.00
27,300.00

1,200.00

12,300.00

60,000.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
100,000.00

3,000.00
10,000.00

10,000.00

-1.00
19,840.00
25,000.00
17,625.00

125,000.00
92,400.00
4,000.00
2,500.00
72,000.00

4,000.00

1,000.00
-1.00

Bidder 4

Marshbank Construction,

Unit Price
2.00
30.00

175.00
74,000.00

1.00

37,600.00
6.00
7.00

9,200.00

9,250.00

60.00
4,750.00

3,100.00

2,000.00
40.00
2.00
4,000.00
3.00

70,000.00

10,000.00

80,000.00
70.00
50.00

5.00

1.00

3,000.00

4,000.00

1.00

25,000.00
25,000.00
15.00
1,500.00

5.00

1.00

1.00
2,000.00
105,000.00

800.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

5.00
12.00
63.00
95,000.00
2,000.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
15.00

25,000.00

1,000.00
1.00

Inc.

Total
6,900.00
2,400.00

42,000.00
29,600.00

50,000.00

112,800.00
14,820.00
28,210.00

28,888.00

3,700.00

3,240.00
9,500.00

6,200.00

4,000.00
58,600.00
6,560.00
4,000.00
4,395.00

70,000.00

10,000.00

80,000.00
22,400.00
12,700.00

4,800.00

20,000.00
6,000.00

4,000.00

1,540.00

25,000.00
25,000.00
27,300.00

1,500.00

61,500.00

60,000.00
20,000.00
2,000.00
105,000.00

2,400.00
10,000.00

10,000.00

-1.00
12,400.00
7,500.00
14,805.00
95,000.00
84,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
60,000.00

25,000.00

1,000.00
-1.00

Bidder 5

Konnerup Construction, Inc.

Unit Price
5.00
50.00

180.00
30,000.00

1.00

45,000.00
5.00
7.00

13,500.00

7,500.00

66.50
5,445.00

3,510.00

2,300.00
35.00
2.00
5,000.00
3.00

20,000.00

40,000.00

30,000.00
75.00
20.00

5.00

1.00

3,330.00

5,000.00

20.00

20,000.00
50,000.00
14.00
1,600.00

12.00

1.00
1.00
1,000.00

60,000.00

800.00
1.00

1.00

1.00
12.00
10.00
20.00

20,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00

15.50

15,000.00

1,000.00
1.00

Total
17,250.00
4,000.00

43,200.00
12,000.00

50,000.00

135,000.00
12,350.00
28,210.00

42,390.00

3,000.00

3,591.00
10,890.00

7,020.00

4,600.00
51,275.00
6,560.00
5,000.00
4,395.00

20,000.00
40,000.00

30,000.00
24,000.00
5,080.00

4,800.00

20,000.00
6,660.00

5,000.00

30,800.00

20,000.00
50,000.00
25,480.00

1,600.00

147,600.00

60,000.00
20,000.00
1,000.00

60,000.00

2,400.00
10,000.00

10,000.00

-1.00
29,760.00
6,250.00
4,700.00
20,000.00
126,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
62,000.00

15,000.00

1,000.00
-1.00

Page 5 of 9



Snohomish County

BID TABULATION DETAILS

Bid Item Description
No.

42  PLASTIC COVERING

43  STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE

44  STREET CLEANING

45  FINE COMPOST

46 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION
CONTROL

47 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

48 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

49 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE

50 HYDROSEED WETLAND
RESTORATION SEED MIX

51 HYDROSEED ROADSIDE
RESTORATION SEED MIX

18. TRAFFIC

52 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31

53 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-
FLARED TERMINAL

54 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION
SECTION TYPE 24

55 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11

56 TEMPORARY BARRIER

57  PAINT LINE

58 PERMANENT SIGNING

59 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-
LONG DURATION

60 PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC
CONTROL SIGNAL

61 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC
CONTROL

62 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

63 FLAGGERS

64 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

65 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE
SIGN

66 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY

67 REDUCED BEAM GUARDRAIL (TYPE

31) TRANSITION SECTION

19. OTHER ITEMS

68
69

70
71
72
73
74

75
76
'

78

79
80

81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93

Report Generated on 02/27/2025 3:14 PM

TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE
SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION

CLASS B
STRUCTURE SURVEYING

ROADWAY SURVEYING
WIRE FENCE TYPE 2

SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE

CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR

SEPARATION
FORCE ACCOUNT

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT
SPCC PLAN

TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM

FOR BRIDGE
POTHOLING

RESOLUTION OF UTILITY
CONFLICTS

ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL

SALVAGE

AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE CREDIT

BIAXIAL GEOGRID
CONDUIT PVC PIPE 4-IN. DIAM.

CONDUIT STEEL PIPE 4-IN. DIAM.

TEMPORARY ACCESS

SMALL WOOD HABITAT CLUSTER
LARGE WOOD HABITAT CLUSTER
DEFORMABLE GRADE CONTROL

WILDLIFE EXCLUSION FENCE

SETTLEMENT PLATE INSTALLATION

AND SURVEY
APPRENTICESHIP INCENTIVE

APPRENTICESHIP PENALTY

Quantity

3,450.00
80.00

240.00
0.40

50,000.00

3.00
2,470.00
4,030.00
3.14

0.40

54.00
2.00

2.00

2.00
1,465.00
3,280.00
1.00
1,465.00

1.00
1.00

1.00
320.00
254.00

960.00

20,000.00
2.00

1.00

1,540.00

1.00
1.00
1,820.00
1.00

12,300.00

60,000.00
20,000.00
1.00
1.00

3.00

10,000.00
10,000.00

-1.00
2,480.00
625.00
235.00
1.00
42.00
2.00
5.00
4,000.00

1.00

1.00
-1.00

[Timezone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)]

Unit

S.Y.
S.Y.

HR
ACRE
EST.

ACRE
L.F.
L.F.

ACRE

ACRE

L.F.
EACH

EACH

EACH
L.F.
L.F.
L.S.
L.F.

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.
HR
S.F.
HR

EST.
EACH

L.S.
S.F.

L.S.
L.S.
L.F.
EACH
S.Y.

EST.
CALC
L.S.
L.S.

EACH
EST.

EST.

CALC
S.Y.
L.F.
L.F.
L.S.
EACH
EACH
EACH
L.F.
L.S.

L.S.

CALC

Average Unit Bid
price

2.92
58.00

193.86
47,860.43
1.00

37,365.86
5.13
6.13

14,625.43

8,646.86

65.21
4,483.29

3,030.57

2,182.43
41.29
1.89
5,767.57
2.98

63,139.29
41,101.43

71,070.57
79.70
26.43

6.14

1.00
3,049.00

4,788.14

4.75

20,506.57
37,298.86
13.71
1,482.00

3.67

1.00

1.00
2,453.14
171,711.29

863.86
1.00

1.00

1.00

5.29

32.29
55.57
140,081.71
1,644.00
6,652.43
2,228.14
14.61

22,401.00

1,000.00
1.00

Bidder 6

Strider Construction Co.,

Unit Price
1.50
200.00

150.00
34,000.00

1.00

45,000.00
2.00
4.50

22,500.00

7,000.00

60.00
5,250.00

3,400.00

2,200.00
28.00
2.25
600.00
1.60

120,000.00

7,500.00

75,000.00
90.00
34.00

6.00

1.00
3,250.00

5,500.00

1.75

15,000.00
50,000.00
13.50
1,500.00

1.70

1.00

1.00
500.00
250,000.00

850.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

3.50

55.00
112.00
225,000.00
850.00
12,500.00
1,200.00
15.00

25,000.00

1,000.00
1.00

Inc.

Total
5,175.00
16,000.00

36,000.00
13,600.00

50,000.00

135,000.00
4,940.00
18,135.00

70,650.00

2,800.00

3,240.00
10,500.00

6,800.00

4,400.00
41,020.00
7,380.00
600.00
2,344.00

120,000.00

7,500.00

75,000.00
28,800.00
8,636.00

5,760.00

20,000.00
6,500.00

5,500.00

2,695.00

15,000.00
50,000.00
24,570.00

1,500.00

20,910.00

60,000.00
20,000.00
500.00
250,000.00

2,550.00
10,000.00

10,000.00

-1.00
8,680.00
34,375.00
26,320.00
225,000.00
35,700.00
25,000.00
6,000.00
60,000.00

25,000.00

1,000.00
-1.00

Bidder 7

Faber Construction, Corp

Unit Price
4.00
24.00

377.00
89,023.00

1.00

45,411.00
8.00
9.00

11,128.00

11,128.00

70.00
5,748.00

3,704.00

2,427.00
106.00
2.00
12,773.00
4.00

115,770.00

5,210.00

17,494.00
85.00
15.00

13.00

1.00
3,513.00

8,017.00

5.00

25,546.00
51,092.00
15.00
1,724.00

3.00

1.00

1.00
2,672.00
433,979.00

872.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

3.00

48.00
32.00
145,572.00
2,123.00
5,907.00
6,597.00
16.00

34,082.00

1,000.00
1.00

Total
13,800.00
1,920.00

90,480.00
35,609.20

50,000.00

136,233.00
19,760.00
36,270.00

34,941.92

4,451.20

3,780.00
11,496.00

7,408.00

4,854.00
155,290.00
6,560.00
12,773.00

5,860.00

115,770.00

5,210.00

17,494.00
27,200.00
3,810.00

12,480.00

20,000.00
7,026.00

8,017.00

7,700.00

25,546.00
51,092.00
27,300.00

1,724.00

36,900.00

60,000.00
20,000.00
2,672.00
433,979.00

2,616.00
10,000.00

10,000.00

-1.00
7,440.00
30,000.00
7,520.00
145,572.00
89,166.00
11,814.00
32,985.00
64,000.00

34,082.00

1,000.00
-1.00
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Snohomish County

BID TABULATION DETAILS

Bidder 1 Bidder 2
Bid Item Description Quantity Unit Average Unit Bid Engineer Estimate Scarsella Bros., Inc. KLB Construction, Inc.
No. price
Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
94  FIELD OFFICE BUILDING 1.00 L.S. 39,300.71  45,000.00 45,000.00 42,675.00 42,675.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
Base Bid TOTAL 6,300,641.00 5,138,688.88 5,170,333.50
Percentage of Engineer’s Estimate 0.00% -18.44% -17.94%
Report Generated on 02/27/2025 3:14 PM Page 7 of 9

[Timezone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)]



Snohomish Cou nty BID TABULATION DETAILS

Bidder 3 Bidder 4 Bidder 5

Bid Item Description Quantity  Unit Average Unit Bid O M A Construction Inc Marshbank Construction,  Konnerup Construction, Inc.

No. price Inc.
Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

94  FIELD OFFICE BUILDING 1.00 L.S. 39,300.71  50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00  30,000.00 30,000.00

Base Bid TOTAL 5,235,206.25 5,349,061.00 5,351,695.00

Percentage of Engineer’s Estimate -16.91% -15.10% -15.06%

Report Generated on 02/27/2025 3:14 PM Page 8 of 9

[Timezone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)]



Snohomish Cou nty BID TABULATION DETAILS

Bidder 6 Bidder 7
Bid Item Description Quantity  Unit Average Unit Bid Strider Construction Co., Faber Construction, Corp
No. price Inc.
Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
94  FIELD OFFICE BUILDING 1.00 L.S. 39,300.71  32,500.00 32,500.00 44,930.00 44,930.00
Base Bid TOTAL 5,467,601.00 5,972,057.42
Percentage of Engineer’s Estimate -13.22% -5.22%
Report Generated on 02/27/2025 3:14 PM Page 9 of 9

[Timezone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)]



